FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 08/08/2011

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 108

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures),

Petitioner,

-against-

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., AMERICAN GENERAL ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF DELAWARE, AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK, CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY, CHARTIS SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY, FIRST SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA, NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA ANNUITY AND LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY, SUNAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, THE VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and WESTERN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (collectively "AIG") (proposed intervenors),

Respondents,

for an order pursuant to CPLR § 7701 seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/2011

Assigned to: Kapnick, J.

NOTICE OF PETITION TO INTERVENE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, upon the affirmation of Michael A. Rollin dated August 8, 2011, the petition of the Trustee, the petition filed herewith, and all previous papers filed heretofore and herein, the proposed intervenors listed below (referred to herein as "AIG") will moves this Court on August 18, 2011, at 9:30 a.m. or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, for an order pursuant to CPLR 401, 1012, and 1013 permitting American International Group, Inc., American General Assurance Company, American General Life and Accident Insurance Company, American General Life Insurance Company, American General Life Insurance Company of Delaware, American Home Assurance Company, American International Life Assurance Company of New York, Chartis Property Casualty Company, Chartis Select Insurance Company, Commerce and Industry Insurance Company, First SunAmerica Life Insurance Company, Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA, New Hampshire Insurance Company, SunAmerica Annuity and Life Assurance Company, SunAmerica Life Insurance Company, The Insurance Company of The State of Pennsylvania, The United States Life Insurance Company in The City of New York, The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, and Western National Life Insurance Company to intervene as respondents in the above-captioned proceeding, directing that AIG be added as respondents, directing that the Trustee's petition and notice of petition be amended by adding AIG as intervenor-respondents, and granting such other and further relief as may be just proper and equitable.

- 2 -

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to CPLR § 403(b), answering

papers, if any, must be served upon the undersigned no later than two (2) days prior to the return date of this motion.

DATED: August 8, 2011

REILLY POZNER LLP

By:

Daniel M. Reilly (pro hac vice pending) Michael A. Rollin Michael Kotlarczyk (pro hac vice pending) 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1700 Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 893-6100 Fax: (303) 893-6110 dreilly@rplaw.com mrollin@rplaw.com mkotlarczyk@rplaw.com

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors-Respondents